Technical Description
Wireless Automation
Communication Module
WSIX100
- 2 -
FCC Compliance
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules and with RSS-210 of Industry Canada. Operation is
subject to the following two conditions:

Wireless Automation / Issue: 07.2012
Ordering data
Type Designation Ordering number EAN number
WSIX100-B50NF Communication module for one
wireless proximity switche
1SAF 900 100 R1000 4013614394973
Accessories
WSC100-N000 Fixing bracket with M12 feedthrough for
wireless proximity switches
1SAF 900 100 R1000 4013614386336
WSC100-N003 Connection cable and holder for
wireless proximity switches, 0.3 m
1SAF 900 100 R1003 4013614379444
WSC100-N006 Connection cable and holder for
wireless proximity switches, 0.6 m
1SAF 900 100 R1006 4013614379451
WSC100-N007 Connection cable and holder for
wireless proximity switches, 0.75 m
1SAF 900 100 R1007 4013614382864
1S
V
C
11
00
00
F0
18
1
Marker for communication module 1SVR 366 017 R0100 4016779570459
Modifications compared to predecessors
Type Ordering number  Modifications
WSIX100-B50N 1SAF 900 100 R3000 ---
WSIX100-B50NF 1SAF 900 100 R4000 additional filter to avoid multiple transmissions due to si-
gnal/contact bouncing (5 ms blind time after event.
Approvals and authorizations
UL CSA FCC ETSI CMIIT
USA Canada Japan Europe China
■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
■	 Approval available; rating plates carry the test symbol, if sign obligation exists.
- 8 -
WSIX 100
31
53
W
S
IX
 1
00
_1
 M
aß
.E
P
S
46
58
15,5
31
20
W
S
IX
 1
00
_4
 M
aß
.E
P
S
W
S
IX   100